

# TOWN OF WEST SENECA



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

TOWN SUPERVISOR  
SHEILA M. MEEGAN  
TOWN COUNCIL  
EUGENE P. HART  
WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.

2/1/2018

Honorable Town Board  
Town of West Seneca

Honorable Board Members,

In March of 2017, the Town of West Seneca entered into contract with D'Amorie Construction for misc sanitary sewer repairs based on the attached unit prices. In accordance with the contract documents, the Town reserved the right to extend the contract an additional year if agreed to by both parties. D'Amorie has agreed to hold the unit prices bid for the additional year, therefore please approve an extension of time for 1 year, starting March 23, 2018 extending to March 23, 2019 holding the unit prices bid in 2017 for sanitary sewer repairs as needed in the Town. This work is paid for out of the Sewer Program Management account.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "S. R. Tanner", is written over a horizontal line.

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

cc. Files: TB  
Project

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
------	------------------	------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------	------------------

A. Unit Prices have been computed in accordance with paragraph 11.03.A of the General Conditions.  
 B. Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities, determined as provided in the contract Documents. Work indicated in each bid item may or may not be included in the project awarded. Bidder must submit a bid on all Bid Sections to be considered for the work. The work shall be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder on the basis of adding together Bids A, B and C.

A1	Furnish Foreman for misc repairs between the hours of 7am and 4 pm	HRS	150	One Hundred Twenty Eight and Fifty One (in words) Dollars Cents	\$ 128.51 (in figures)	\$ 19,276.51 (in figures)
----	--	-----	-----	---	------------------------	---------------------------

A2	Furnish Foreman for misc repairs between the hours of 4pm and 7 am	HRS	75	One Hundred Twenty Four and Eight (in words) Dollars Cents	\$ 124.08 (in figures)	\$ 9,306.00 (in figures)
----	--	-----	----	--	------------------------	--------------------------

A3	Furnish Laborer for misc repairs between the hours of 7am and 4 pm	HRS	330	Eighty Six and Sixty One (in words) Dollars Cents	\$ 86.61 (in figures)	\$ 28,581.30 (in figures)
----	--	-----	-----	---	-----------------------	---------------------------

Town of West Seneca  
2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
A4	Furnish Laborer for misc repairs between the hours of 4pm and 7am	HRS	150	Ninety Eight _____ Dollars and Sixteen _____ Cents (in words)	\$ 98.16 (in figures)	14724.00 (in figures)
A5	Furnish Equipment necessary for shallow repair utilizing a Ford 750 Loader Backhoe or Approved Equal	HRS	225	Fifty Five _____ Dollars and Zero _____ Cents (in words)	\$ 55.00 (in figures)	12,375.00 (in figures)
A6	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 7am and 4 pm	HRS	60	Thirty Eight _____ Dollars and Ten _____ Cents (in words)	\$ 38.10 (in figures)	2286.00 (in figures)
A7	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 4pm and 7am	HRS	30	Thirty Seven _____ Dollars and Seventy three _____ Cents (in words)	\$ 37.73 (in figures)	1131.90 (in figures)

Town of West Seneca  
2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
A8	Furnish Dump Truck (Min 7-8 Ton Capacity)	HRS	150	Forty Four and Ninety Six Dollars Cents	\$ 44.96 (in figures)	\$ 6744.00 (in figures)
A9	Furnish Dump Truck (Min 15 Ton Capacity)	HRS	25	Forty Four and Ninety Six Dollars Cents	\$ 44.96 (in figures)	\$ 124.00 (in figures)
A10	Furnish Air Compressor (Complete with all accessories)	HRS	75	One and Zero Dollars Cents	\$ 1.00 (in figures)	\$ 75.00 (in figures)
A11	Furnish 4" trash pump (Complete with all accessories)	HRS	40	One and Zero Dollars Cents	\$ 1.00 (in figures)	\$ 40.00 (in figures)

Town of West Seneca  
2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
A12	Furnish and Operate Snake Camera (Complete with all accessories)	HRS	16	One <del>Zero</del> and <u>Zero</u> (in words) <u>Five</u> thousand, <u>SIX</u> hundred and <u>Seventy NINE</u> Cents	\$ 1.00 (in figures)	\$ 16.00 (in figures)
TOTAL BID A						\$ 95,679.70 (in figures)

Town of West Seneca  
2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
B1	Furnish Foreman for misc repairs between the hours of 7am and 4 pm	HRS	40	One hundred Twenty Eight and Fifty One (in words) Dollars Cents	\$ 128.51 (in figures)	\$ 5140.40 (in figures)
B2	Furnish Foreman for misc repairs between the hours of 4pm and 7 am	HRS	10	One Hundred Fifty One (in words) Dollars Cents	\$ 151.46 (in figures)	\$ 1514.60 (in figures)
B3	Furnish Laborer for misc repairs between the hours of 7am and 4 pm	HRS	75	Eighty Six (in words) Dollars Cents	\$ 86.61 (in figures)	\$ 6495.75 (in figures)
B4	Furnish Laborer for misc repairs between the hours of 4pm and 7am	HRS	15	One hundred Twenty Eight and Fifty One (in words) Dollars Cents	\$ 128.51 (in figures)	\$ 1927.65 (in figures)

Town of West Seneca  
2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
B5	Furnish Equipment necessary for a deep repair utilizing a CAT 225 Track Backhoe and Ford 750 Loader Backhoe or approved equal	HRS	50	Fifty Five Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 55.00 (in figures)	\$ 2750.00 (in figures)
B6	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 7am and 4 pm	HRS	24	Thirty Eight Dollars and Ten Cents	\$ 38.10 (in figures)	\$ 914.40 (in figures)
B7	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 4pm and 7am	HRS	16	Forty Eight Dollars and Ten Cents	\$ 48.10 (in figures)	\$ 769.60 (in figures)
B8	Furnish Dump Truck (Min 7-8 Ton Capacity)	HRS	40	Forty Four Dollars and Ninety Six Cents	\$ 44.96 (in figures)	\$ 1798.40 (in figures)

Town of West Seneca  
2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
B9	Furnish Dump Truck (Min 15 Ton Capacity)	HRS	16	Forty Four Dollars	\$ 44.96 (in figures)	719.36 (in figures)
B10	Furnish Air Compressor (Complete with all accessories)	HRS	40	Ninety Six (in words) Dollars and One Cents	\$ 1.00 (in figures)	\$ 40.00 (in figures)
B11	Furnish 4' trash pump (Complete with all accessories)	HRS	30	One Dollars and Zero (in words) Cents	\$ 1.00 (in figures)	\$ 30.00 (in figures)
B12	Furnish and Operate Snake Camera (Complete with all accessories)	HRS	16	One Dollars and Zero (in words) Cents	\$ 1.00 (in figures)	\$ 16.00 (in figures)



Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
TOTAL BID B	Twenty Two Thousand					22,116.16 (in figures)
	One Hundred Sixteen	Dollars				
	and Sixteen	Cents				

Town of West Seneca  
2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
C1	Asphalt Restoration	SF	1500	Seven and <u>Thirty Three</u> Dollars Cents (in words)	<u>7.33</u> (in figures)	\$ <u>10,995.00</u> (in figures)
C2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Restoration	SF	1125	Seven and <u>Zero</u> Dollars Cents (in words)	<u>7.00</u> (in figures)	\$ <u>7875.00</u> (in figures)
C3	Gutter and Curb Restoration	LF	300	Ten and <u>Zero</u> Dollars Cents (in words)	\$ <u>10.00</u> (in figures)	\$ <u>3000.00</u> (in figures)
C4	Lawn Restoration	SY	500	Six and <u>Thirty</u> Dollars Cents (in words)	\$ <u>6.30</u> (in figures)	\$ <u>3150.00</u> (in figures)

Town of West Seneca  
 2017 Sanitary Sewer Repair Contract

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (in words)	Unit Price (Numerals)	Total (Numerals)
TOTAL BID C				Twenty Five thousand and Twenty	Dollars and Zero	25020,00 (in figures)